

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CUR. PETN.(C)NO.D26525/2005 IN R.P.(C)NO.3227/2001 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4482 OF 1998

RAJESHWAR MAHATO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BIRLA CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. AGAINST THE ORDER DT.04.04.2008 PASSED BY LD. REGISTRAR)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner appearing in-person states that he has furnished the Certificate from the Senior Counsel in support of Curative Petition. In view of the statement of the petitioner appearing in-person, the order dated 04.04.2008 passed by the learned Registrar is recalled. As nothing more requires to be done by the petitioner, the matter may placed for consideration as per the rules.

(Sunil Kumar) (M.S. Negi)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master