

:ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.10 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4482/1998
BIRLA CORPN. LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR MAHATO & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 24 th

March,2017.

Four weeks' time finally is granted for curing the
defects.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master