

CHAMBER MATTER  
No. 15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4482/1998

BIRLA CORPN. LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR MAHATO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for default to be listed before chamber)

Date : 21-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to  
respondent-in-person to cure the defects pointed out by the  
Registry in its office report dated 19.07.2017.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER